## ONE HUNDRED SEVENTH LEGISLATURE

## SECOND SESSION

## **LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 356**

Introduced by Kolterman, 24.

WHEREAS, on April 29, 2022, the city of Seward will be hosting their fiftieth annual Arbor Day celebration; and

WHEREAS, the city of Seward has planted approximately one hundred ceremonial trees over the past five decades celebrating the holiday; and

WHEREAS, the city of Seward has been named an official "Tree City USA" by the Arbor Day Foundation for the last four decades; and

WHEREAS, the Seward General Federation of Women's Club sponsors an annual Arbor Day planting program.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED SEVENTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, SECOND SESSION:

 That the Legislature recognizes the work of the Seward General Federation of Women's Clubs and the city of Seward for the continued support of Arbor Day and tree planting.

2. That copies of this resolution be sent to the Seward General Federation of Women's Clubs and the city of Seward.

-1-